
Peace for Geese Project – August 2014 Contact Information: 
 
 
City of Bellevue 
http://www.ci.bellevue.wa.us/council-members.htm 
 
cbalducci@bellevuewa.gov    Claudia Balducci, Mayor of Bellevue 
council@bellevuewa.gov  Bellevue City Council 
pforan@bellevuewa.gov  Patrick Foran, Director of Parks and Community Services, City 
of Bellevue 
 
City of Kent 
http://kentwa.gov/content.aspx?id=1196 
 
Mayor@kentwa.gov  Suzette Cooke, Mayor of Kent 
CouncilMembers@kentwa.gov  Kent City Council 
jwatling@kentwa.gov  Jeff Watling, Director, Parks, Recreation & Community Services, 
City of Kent 
 
City of Kirkland 
http://www.kirklandwa.gov/depart/council/Meet_The_Council.htm 
 
awalen@kirklandwa.gov  Amy Walen, Mayor of Kirkland 
citycouncil@kirklandwa.gov  Kirkland City Council 
ktriplett@kirklandwa.gov  Kurt Triplett, City Manager, City of Kirkland 
jschroder@kirklandwa.gov   Jennifer Schroder, Parks and Community Services 
Director, City of Kirkland 
 
City of Mountlake Terrace 
http://www.cityofmlt.com/cityServices/cityCouncil/cityCouncilmembers/cityCouncilmemb
ers.htm 
 
cityhall@ci.mlt.wa.us  Jerry Smith, Mayor of Mountlake Terrace 
afisher@ci.mlt.wa.us  Arlene Fisher, City Manager, City of Mountlake Terrace 
 
City of Renton 
http://www.rentonwa.gov/government/default.aspx?id=3212 
 
dlaw@rentonwa.gov  Denis Law, Mayor of Renton 
council@rentonwa.gov  Renton City Council 
kbeymer@rentonwa.gov  Kelly Beymer, Parks and Golf Course Director, City of Renton 
 
City of SeaTac 
http://www.ci.seatac.wa.us/index.aspx?page=82 
 
mgregerson@ci.seatac.wa.us  Mia Gregerson, Mayor of SeaTac 
CityCouncil@ci.seatac.wa.us  SeaTac City Council 



tcutts@ci.seatac.wa.us  Todd Cutts, City Manager, City of SeaTac 
 
Seattle: 
http://www.seattle.gov/council/councilcontact.htm 
 
Ed.murray@seattle.gov  Ed Murray, Mayor of Seattle 
council@seattle.gov  Seattle City Council 
 
Seattle Department of Parks and Recreation 
http://www.seattle.gov/parks/administration.htm 
 
Christopher.Williams@seattle.gov  Christopher Williams, Acting Superintendent, Seattle 
Parks and Recreation 
barbara.decaro@seattle.gov  Barbara DeCaro, Resource Conservation Coordinator, 
Seattle Parks and Recreation 
 
City of Tacoma 
marilyn.strickland@cityoftacoma.org  Marilyn Strickland, Mayor of Tacoma 
 
Tacoma Metro Parks 
http://www.metroparkstacoma.org/staff-leadership/ 
 
jackw@tacomaparks.com  Jack C. Wilson, Executive Director, Tacoma Metro Parks 
marinab@tacomaparks.com   Marina Becker, Department Director Parks and Natural 
Resources, Tacoma Metro Parks 
 
Tacoma Metro Parks Board Members: 
treid@tacomaparks.com  Tim Reid, President, Tacoma Metro Parks Board 
ehanberg@tacomaparks.com  Erik Hanberg, Tacoma Metro Parks Board 
ldahl@tacomaparks.com  Larry Dahl, Tacoma Metro Parks Board 
apointer@tacomaparks.com Aaron Pointer, Tacoma Metro Parks Board 
asmith@tacomaparks.com  Andrea Smith, Tacoma Metro Parks Board 
 
City of Tukwila 
http://www.tukwilawa.gov/council/councilmembers.html 
 
Mayor@tukwilawa.gov   Jim Haggerton, Mayor of Tukwila 
citycouncil@TukwilaWa.gov  Tukwila City Council 
parksrec@tukwilawa.gov  Rick Still, Parks and Recreation Director, City of Tukwila 
 
City of Woodinville 
http://www.ci.woodinville.wa.us/CityHall/CouncilMembers.asp 
 
btalmas@ci.woodinville.wa.us  Bernie Talmas, Mayor of Woodinville 
citycouncil@ci.woodinville.wa.us  Woodinville City Council 
richardl@ci.woodinville.wa.us  Richard Leahy, City Manager, City of Woodinville 



 
 
Port of Seattle – Seattle-Tacoma International Airport 
http://www.portseattle.org/About/Contact/Pages/default.aspx 
 
reis.m@portseattle.org  Mark Reis, Airport Director, Seattle-Tacoma International 
Airport 
 
University of Washington 
 
pres@uw.edu  Michael Young, President, University of Washington 
judev@u.washington.edu  Jude Van Buren, Director of Environmental Health & Safety 
 


